

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: W.P. Nos.26102 and 13418 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01-07-2024	<p><u>JSR,J</u></p> <p>Sri B.Srikanth, learned counsel, representing Sri G.Dhananjai, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that pursuant to the orders dated 26.03.2024 in I.A.No.2 of 2024, he sent personal notice to respondent Nos.8 to 10 by way of RPAD. Notice in respect of respondent No.10 is served and in respect of respondent Nos.8 and 9, notices were returned and to that effect, filed a memo vide USR No.57985 before the Registry.</p> <p>Hence, the Registry is directed to verify and place the said memo in the record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JSR,J SA/SSM</p>	